TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM429990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/22/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edwards Lifesciences Corporation		05/25/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centurion Medical Products Corporation	
Street Address:	et Address: 100 Centurion Way	
City:	Williamston	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 48895	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3633555	INTRO-FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142419090

Email: kj@greensfelder.com Karen M. Johnson **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10 S. Broadway, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT 5.2017#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 5.2017#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0857

900408427

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor:

EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION

Assignee:

CENTURION MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORAITON

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made and entered into as of the 25 day of May, 2017, by and between Edwards Lifesciences Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an office located One Edwards Way, Irvine, CA 92614 ("Assignor") and Centurion Medical Products Corporation, a Michigan corporation with an office at 100 Centurion Way, Williamston, Michigan 48895 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted the trademark (collectively, the "Trademark") and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the registration issued thereon by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registration") as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, Assignor desired to assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, to effectuate such transfer, Assignor conveyed, set over and assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to ratify and confirm said transfer and assignment of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby ratify and confirm Assignor's transfer and assignment to Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc as of September 22, 2016, of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, for the United States and throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION

Schedule A

То

Trademark Assignment By And Between EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION

And

CENTURION MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Trademark Registration Number	Trademark
No. 3633555	INTRO-FLEX

1663300

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 06/05/2017